
A The Country Club (Team #1) Cricket Mullaney  CricketO@HOTMAIL.COM

B Orchards Golf Club Nora Patton  snbkpatton@comcast.net;
nora.patton06@gmail.com

C Ipswich Country Club (Team #1) Mary Davis 
Cheryl Murtagh

mdavis@davcosystems.com;
cherylmurtagh23@gmail.com

D Charles River Country Club (Team #1) Marcia Walsh  mwalsh@homertbrown.com 
E Renaissance (Team #1) Kym Pappathanasi  kympappa@gmail.com 
F Country Club of New Bedford (Team #1) Kim Walecka  kderossi@hotmail.com 

A Belmont Country Club Cecilia Cordeiro  cecicordeiro3@gmail.com 

B Oakley Country Club (Team #1) Ann Mcmackin 
Jill Khederian

annmcmackin@msn.com;
jmkhed@gmail.com

C Winchester Country Club (Team #1) Maureen Havern  mahavern27@gmail.com 
D The Golf Club at Turner Hill (Team #1) Mary Marengi  mmarengi@me.com 
E Salem Country Club (Team #1) Diane Carter  dianescarter4444@gmail.com 
F Thorny Lea Golf Club Megan Bearce  megantbearce@gmail.com 

A Wellesley Country Club (Team #1) Susan Hill susanchill@comcast.net
B Marshfield Country Club (Team #1) Deb Annese dmannese@comcast.net
C Gannon Municipal Golf Course (Team #1) Jane Fiste janegolfs@comcast.net
D Nabnasset Lake Country Club (Team #1) Anne Windhol annewindhol@yahoo.com
E Blue Hill Country Club (Team #1) Linda Allen allenlj64@aol.com
F Dennis Highlands Golf Course Kathryn Flett kflett443@comcast.net

A Presidents Golf Course (Team #1) Kim Mcdowell
Elizabeth Moran

sakm22@verizon.net;
dugan61@aol.com

B The Country Club (Team #2) Perrin Grayson perrinmgrayson@gmail.com
C Charter Oak Country Club (Team #1) Elizebeth Johnson johnsonmcc@comcast.net
D Braintree Municipal Golf Course (Team #1) Laura Nicholas lnich0512@gmail.com
E Granite Links Golf Club Michelle Di Chiara mldboston@gmail.com
F Dedham Country & Polo Club (Team #1) Doris Catlin dotcatlin@gmail.com

A Fall River Country Club (Team #1) Lisa Wilson lbwilson68@gmail.com
B Segregansett Country Club Karen Marcos kmarcos53@verizon.net
C TPC of Boston Leslie Logan leslie_logan@comcast.net
D Ledgemont Country Club Colleen Duffy cduffy727@gmail.com
E Foxborough Country Club (Team #1) Sue Sheridan suesheridan@comcast.net
F Walpole Country Club (Team #1) Lynne Smith lmsmithtennis@gmail.com

2021 Spring Team Cups

                                                    A - Thursday, April 29th          D - Thursday, May 20th
                                                    B - Thursday, May 6th             E - Thursday, May 27th
                                                    C - Thursday, May 13th           F - Travel Team
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A Cranberry Valley Golf Course Flora Gaudet flgau_7@yahoo.com

B The Captains Golf Course Sarah Robinson
Cindy Bingham

robinsonfinancialsolutions@comcast.net;
cabjlm@comcast.net

C Olde Barnstable FGC (Team #1) Course-Hyannis GC Deborah Walsh walsh.deborahwalsh@gmail.com
D Pocasset Golf Club Marsha Kirrane mpkirrane@gmail.com
E The Club at New Seabury (Team #1) Pam Haller phaller1186@hotmail.com
F Country Club of Halifax Maureen Cawley mocawley@gmail.com

A Sagamore Spring Golf Club Donna DiIeso donnadiieso@gmail.com
B Ferncroft Country Club Gail Bryson pabgdb@comcast.net
C Far Corner Golf Course (Team #1) Lesley Holmes lesley@gtholmes.net
D Essex County Club Martha Smeallie smeallie@comcast.net
E Myopia Hunt Club Katie Allen cbhartz@mac.com
F Renaissance (Team #2) Danielle Pingree thepingrees@verizon.net

A Nashawtuc Country Club Toni Bowden bowdentoni@gmail.com
B Concord Country Club (Team #1) Betty Arnold bmaswede@comcast.net
C Gardner Municipal Golf Course (Team #2) Mary Harris maharris113@gmail.com

D Wedgewood Pines Country Club Lisa Curry
Laura Burke

Lcurry166@gmail.com
lauraburke1@comcast.net

E The Haven Country Club Lisa Honig lbh213z@aol.com

F Northern Spy Golf Club (Team #1) Beth Gutteridge
Vicki Lentine

nico795@aol.com;
vlentine1@comcast.net

A The Ledges Golf Club Sherry Webb smith34saw@outlook.com
B Crumpin-Fox Club Terry Boyce taboyce@comcast.net
C Taconic Golf Club Mace Foehl mace45@me.com
D Wahconah Country Club (Team #1) Patty Peltier ppeltier1960@gmail.com
E Waubeeka Golf Links Vicki Richardello vrichardello@hotmail.com
F Country Club of Wilbraham Bobbi Perry rjpx2@msn.com

A Acushnet River Valley Golf Course (Team #1) Patti Tanaka Ptanaka101@aol.com
B Woods Hole Golf Club (Team #1) Kathryn Maguire katemaguire@comcast.net
C The Ridge Club Jane Haverty janerty508@gmail.com
D The Kittansett Club Jennifer Stone stone.jps@gmail.com

E Bay Club at Mattapoisett (Team #1) Linda Bodenmann
Mary Lou Schuler

lbodenmann23@gmail.com;
mlschuler@aol.com

F Quashnet Valley Country Club Judy Stone stanstone19@aol.com

2021 Spring Team Cups

                                                    A - Thursday, April 29th          D - Thursday, May 20th
                                                    B - Thursday, May 6th             E - Thursday, May 27th
                                                    C - Thursday, May 13th           F - Travel Team
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A Beverly Golf & Tennis Club Pam Cote pam@pamcote.com
B Wenham Country Club Martha Field marthafield109@gmail.com
C Bass Rocks Golf Club (Team #1) Sandy Potter pottersville@comcast.net
D Tedesco Country Club Jennifer Brennan jenniferaresco@hotmail.com
E Kernwood Country Club Debi Nicolas debi.nicolas@comcast.net
F Meadow Brook Golf Club Deborah Masse debmasse725@gmail.com

A Marlborough Country Club Anne Hopper ahophop5@gmail.com
B Worcester Country Club Lyn Bartholomew lynbartholomew@yahoo.com
C Wollaston Golf Club Margaret Butteriss mbutteriss@comcast.net

D Needham Golf Club (Team #1)  Claire Reardon
Francine Tobin

claire.reardon@comcast.net;
frantobin32@me.com

E Hopkinton Country Club Beth Johnson 6bjohnson@comcast.net
F Norfolk Golf Club Jan Mccloskey jmccloskey@ontrackconsult.com

A William J. Devine Golf Course (Team #1) Myanna Pontoppidan myanna@myanna.com
B Wellesley Country Club (Team #2) Miriam Sheehan sheehan@nspllp.com
C Framingham Country Club Joan Guerrant joanpguerrant@gmail.com
D The Meadow at Peabody GC Judy Corson judyc1122@gmail.com
E Brae Burn Country Club Marian Dunshee mariandunshee@gmail.com
F Winchester Country Club (Team #2) Kirsten May ellsmay@hotmail.com

A Nabnasset Lake Country Club (Team #2) Brenda Avila bavila@comcast.net
B Weston Golf Club (Team #1) Julie Stanton stantonjulie@gmail.com
C Woodland Golf Club Anne Nowill anowill@gmail.com
D Northern Spy Golf Club (Team #2) Sue Tremallo sksbrt@hotmail.com
E Concord Country Club (Team #2) Maureen Grasso maureengrasso59@gmail.com
F Long Meadow Golf Club Sue Maslowski suemaslowski@hotmail.com

A Ipswich Country Club (Team #2) Dorothy Amanti dottie@eamanti.com
B Far Corner Golf Course (Team #2) Carol Moroney c.moroney@comcast.net
C Andover Country Club Martha Mahoney martmah@verizon.net
D Haverhill Country Club Shelly Schena schenam11@gmail.com
E Ould Newbury Golf Club Jane McDonald jrmcd1@comcast.net
F Mount Pleasant Golf Club Celeste Tremblay celeste_tremblay@yahoo.com

2021 Spring Team Cups

                                                    A - Thursday, April 29th          D - Thursday, May 20th
                                                    B - Thursday, May 6th             E - Thursday, May 27th
                                                    C - Thursday, May 13th           F - Travel Team

CUP 12
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A Cohasset Golf Club Susan Hernon sshernon@gmail.com
B Hatherly Country Club Manya Albertson manya.sr@gmail.com
C South Shore Country Club Glenna Goodnow glennarealtor@gmail.com
D Marshfield Country Club (Team #2) Ann Kasimatis cpahughes@msn.com
E Duxbury Yacht Club Judy Holden pjjptrh@gmail.com
F Scituate Country Club Carolyn DiPesa crdipesa@aol.com

A Foxborough Country Club (Team #2) Alison Metcalf mainmet@comcast.net
B Walpole Country Club (Team #2) Janet Bean beanjanetg@comcast.net
C Presidents Golf Course (Team #2) Marijke Alsbach marijke379@gmail.com
D Wampatuck Country Club Denise Arsenault arsenaultdee@yahoo.com
E Dedham Country & Polo Club (Team #2) Lindy Recht recht.lindy@gmail.com
F Harmon Golf Club Debra Fitts debra.fitts@gmail.com

A Allendale Country Club Debbie Saba sec8frha@hotmail.com
B Dedham Country & Polo Club (Team #3) Lee Patterson leepatterson333@gmail.com
C Fall River Country Club (Team #2) Susan Brunelle suebrunelle@aol.com
D Foxborough Country Club (Team #3) Diane Micheroni d.micheroni@gmail.com
E Country Club of New Bedford (Team #2) Patricia Ansay pansay@comcast.net
F Bay Club at Mattapoisett (Team #2) Susan Horne hornesusan@aol.com

A Gannon Municipal Golf Course (Team #2) Linda Courtemanche lcourtemanche@tuftsmedicalcenter.org
B William J. Devine Golf Course (Team #2) Susan Doll doll.susan@gmail.com
C The Country Club (Team #3) Anne Farrington afarrington@rcn.com
D Salem Country Club (Team #2) Sharon MacKenzie Sharonmack07@gmail.com
E Needham Golf Club (Team #2) Marcia Bernet mebernet@gmail.com
F Fresh Pond Golf Course Judy Norton judyannn@comcast.net

A The Golf Club at Turner Hill (Team #2) Roberta Callanan robertacallanan@gmail.com
B Indian Ridge Country Club Nicola Ericson nicola@ericson1.us
C Bass Rocks Golf Club (Team #2) Barbara Moody barbara.moody@montserrat.edu
D Renaissance (Team #3) Debra Mcneil debmcneil@comcast.net
E Rockport Golf Club Julie Tanson julietanson@verizon.net
F Bellevue Golf Club Lynda Brandi lynbrandi@aol.com

2021 Spring Team Cups

                                                    A - Thursday, April 29th          D - Thursday, May 20th
                                                    B - Thursday, May 6th             E - Thursday, May 27th
                                                    C - Thursday, May 13th           F - Travel Team
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A Country Club of Greenfield Kathy Nicoll
Liz Dolby

nicoll@umass.edu;
kashi27@comcast.net

B Juniper Hill Golf Course Elayne Hatch-Finney elayne.finney@gmail.com
C Wahconah Country Club (Team #2) Joanne Warren jowarren59@hotmail.com
D Highfields Golf & Country Club Stacie Chandler chandlerreservices@gmail.com
E Gardner Municipal Golf Course (Team #1) Judy Walker judygolfshoes@comcast.net
F Country Club of Pittsfield Adeline Ellis aelawmass@gmail.com

A Oakley Country Club (Team #2) Betsy Freeman betsyfreeman@comcast.net

B Wayland Country Club Bonnie Gershman
Sandy McMillen

bonn1@comcast.net;
sandymcm1@verizon.net

C Weston Golf Club (Team #2) Mary Winters mwinters3@comcast.net
D Charter Oak Country Club (Team #2) Maureen Tillett tillett.maureen@gmail.com
E Nabnasset Lake Country Club (Team #3) Pat Piekos pechyla98@gmail.com
F Bear Hill Golf Club Sandra Carr smcarr1@comcast.net

A Acushnet River Valley Golf Course (Team #2) Patti Tanaka Ptanaka101@aol.com

B Olde Barnstable Fairgrounds Golf Course (Team #2) 
Course - Olde Barnstable Fairgrounds

Liz Mcnamara
Deborah Walsh

ebm5226@yahoo.com;
walsh.deborahwalsh@gmail.com

C Woods Hole Golf Club (Team #2) Linda Pitt lpitt237@gmail.com
D The Bay Pointe Club Luciana Gangemi gangemi0419@gmail.com
E The Club at New Seabury (Team #2) Jackie Shahood jackie.shahood@gmail.com
F Plymouth Country Club Jackie Crombie crombiej1130@msn.com

A Charles River Country Club (Team #2) Mary Beth Crowley goldielocks929@hotmail.com
B Sharon Country Club Maria Levin marialevin@levincpas.com
C Blue Hill Country Club (Team #2) Christine Levine levine519@mac.com
D Brookline Golf Course Kathy McGirr kathleenlmcgirr@gmail.com
E Braintree Municipal Golf Course (Team #2) Clare O'Callagan clareoc68@aol.com
F William J. Devine Golf Course (Team #3) Denise Dodds denise.dodds@gmail.com

CUP 23

CUP 24
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